Notice of Exemption

2019088032

Appendix E

To:	Office of Planning and Research	From:	(Public Agency) C	Caltrans, Dist. 10				
	P.O. Box 3044, Room 113		1976 E. Dr. Martin	Luther King Jr. Blvd.				
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Stockton	CA 95205				
	County Clerk							
	County of: Amador							
	Project Title: 1L140: Peddler Hill Building	Repairs						
	Project Applicant: California Department	of Transportation						
	Project Location - Specific:				_			
	The project is located at the Milts Place Sand Equipment Building at PM 54.0 on State Rout			he Peddler Hill Main	tenance Station			
	Project Location - City: \Pioneer	Proj	ect Location - Cou	nty: AMA				
	Description of Nature, Purpose and Bene	eficiaries of Project:						
	Caltrans proposes repairing the Milts Place Sand House (SH) at PM 60.1 and the Peddler Hill Maintenance Station Equipment Building (EP) at PM 54.0 on SR- 88 in Amador County. The work at the SH includes replacing metal roof purlins and siding, repairing a damaged concrete wall, installing a new side door, and repairing the existing roll-up, metal door. The work at the EB includes replacing metal siding, installing insulated wall panels, and installing two steel door assemblies. The purpose of this project is to immediately repair the failing sections of the two maintenance buildings. The project is needed to ensure proper storage of Caltrans materials and equipment, and to ensure the safety of those entering the structures.							
	Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Department of Transportation							
	Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: California Department of Transportation							
	Exempt Status (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); Categorical Exemption. State type and	s); 15269(a)); 15269(b)(c));	Existing Facilities se					
	☐ Statutory Exemption. State code numb	er:						
	Reason why project is exempt: The project will not affect any sensitive specie environmentally sensitive resources.	es or their habitat, an	y cultural or scenic re	esources, or any oth	ner			
	Lead Agency Contact Person: Elizabeth Hummel	Area Code/	Telephone/Extens	ion: <u>209-948-382</u>	25			
	If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exen 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been to		gency approving t	he project?	□YES □NO			
	Signature:	_ Date:	Title: Asso	ociate Environmental P	Planner			
		Signed by Applicant	. /					
	Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152, 1, 6		Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR _				

Governor's Office of Planning & Research
Revised 2011
AUG 12 2019

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DISTRICT 10
P.O. BOX 2048, STOCKTON, CA 95201
(1976 E. DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. BLVD. 95205)
PHONE (209) 948-7427
FAX (209) 948-7782
TTY 711
www.dot.ca.gov

2019088032



Making Conservation a California Way of Life.

August 7, 2019

State Clearinghouse P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sovemors Office of Planning & Rassarch

AUG 12 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUS

10 AMA 88 PM 54.0, 60.1 EA 10-1L140_

Subject: Submittal of Notice of Exemption

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed are two (2) copies of the Notice of Exemption (NOE) for the emergency building repair project in Amador County on State Route (SR) 88 at post miles 54.0 and 60.1. Also enclosed for your files is one (1) copy of the CEQA Categorical Exemption for the project.

It is our understanding that filing this NOE begins a 35-day statute of limitations on legal challenges to Caltrans' decision that the project is exempt from CEQA, to supersede the standard 180-day period.

Please date-stamp the NOE form in the "Date received for filing at OPR" blank then return the yellow copy to Caltrans District 10 in the enclosed self-addressed envelope.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions or comments, please call Elizabeth Hummel, Associate Environmental Planner, at (209) 948-3825.

Sincerely,

Elizabeth Hummel

Associate Environmental Planner

CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION/CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM

			······································						
10-AMA-88 DistCoRte. (or Local Agency)	54.0, 60.1 P.M./P.M.	1L140/1 E.A/Proje	19000195 t No Federal-A	id Project No. (Local P	roject)/Project No.				
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:									
activities involved in this box. Use (, ngitt of way fet	45 officially, and				
The California Department of post mile (PM) 60.1 and the P 88 within Amador County. Th repairing a damaged concret The scope of work at the Ped	eddler Hill Mainte le scope of work a e wall, installing a Idler Hill Maintena	nance St it the SH new sid ince Stati	ation Equipment Buil ncludes replacing mo door, and repairing on Equipment Buildir	ding at PM 54.0 on etal roof purlins an the existing roll-up ig includes replaci	State Route (SR) d siding, , metal door. ng metal siding,				
installing insulated wall panels, and installing two steel door assemblies. All work will occur within existing Caltrans right of way. The purpose of this project is to immediately repair the failing sections of the two maintenance buildings. The project is needed to ensure proper storage of Caltrans materials and equipment,									
and to ensure the safety of those entering the structures.									
CALTRANS CEQA DETER	MINATION (Check	one)							
Not Applicable – Caltrans is			Environmental Impact		d an Initial Study or				
Based on an examination of this property by Statute (BBC 31)		š	nd the above statements	, the project is:					
Exempt by Statute. (PRC 210 Categorically Exempt. Class		1	5300 et eag \						
Based on an examination of the apply:				ements are true and ex	ceptions do not				
 If this project falls within 	ted, precisely mapped	d, and offic	ally adopted pursuant to I	aw.	*				
There is not a reasonab circumstances.	le possibility that the	project will	nave a significant effect o	on the environment due	e to unusual				
 This project does not da This project is not locate This project does not ca 	ed on a site included	on any list	ompiled pursuant to Gov	t. Code § 65962.5 ("Co	ortese List").				
Common Sense Exemption. possibility that the activity may	[This project does no	t fall within	an exempt class, but it ca	an be seen with certair	nty that there is no				
Dominic Vitali			Ali Juma						
Print Name: Senjor Environmental P	lanner or		Pript Name: Project Manag	er	-				
Environmental Branch Chief Signature	- 8/7	/19	Signature	M 8	17/2019 Date				
NEPA COMPLIANCE		++	()						
In accordance with 23 CFR 771.11	7, and based on an e	xamination	of this proposal and supp	oorting information, the	State has				
determined that this project: does not individually or cumulative	volv havo a significan	t impact o	the environment as defin	and by NEDA and is a	valudad from the				
requirements to prepare an Envi has considered unusual circums		nt (EA) or	Environmental Impact Sta		xciaded from the				
CALTRANS NEPA DETER	MATON (Che	ck one)		,					
23 USC 326: The State has d that there are no unusual circu the requirements to prepare a certifies that it has carried out Section 326 and a Memorand has determined that the project	letern and the this pumstances is describent and the EA or EIS under another the responsibility to the responsibility to the funderstanding the standing the stan	roject has one of in 23 Control of in 23	Environmental Policy Act. etermination pursuant to	he project is categoric The State has been a Chapter 3 of Title 23, l	ally excluded from ssigned, and hereby Jnited States Code,				
☐ 23 CFR 771.117(c): ac ☐ 23 CFR 771.117(d): ac ☐ Activity listed in	ctivity (d)() Appendix A of the N								
23 USC 327: Based on an examination of this proposal and supporting in the State has determined that the project is a Categorical Exclusion under 23 USC 327. The environmental review, consultation, and any other actions required by applicable Federal environmental laws for this project are being, or have been, carried out, y fully in spursuant to 23 USC 327 and the Memorandum of Understanding dated December 23, 2016 and executed by FHVW and Contract.									
Print Name: Senior Environmental P Environmental Branch Chief	lanner or		Print Name: Project Mana	ger/DLA Engineesovem	or's Office of Planning	& Res			
					AUG 12 201	9			
Signature	Date		Signature		Date				
			3	STA	TE CLEARING	HOL			

CATEGORICAL EXEMPTION/CATEGORICAL EXCLUSION DETERMINATION FORM Continuation Sheet

Continuation Stiest							
10-AMA-88	54.0, 60.1	1L140/1019000195					
DistCoRte. (or Local Agency)	P.M./P.M.	E.A/Project No.	Federal-Aid Project No. (Local Project)/Project No.				
Continued from page 1:							

General:

Environmental reevaluation will be required if the scope of the project changes to include additional areas or activities, or if previously unknown cultural or other sensitive resources are discovered. Contact the Environmental Office if project changes occur or sensitive resources discovered.

Cultural:

	1. Stop a 2. Protect 3. Notify 4. The D Retain within If human in disturbance the Count are though (NAHC) we work with	all work within of the Engineer the Engineer Department In a qualified a the discovery remains are does and activity coroner cornt to be Native/ho will then need to the discovery the mains are does and activity coroner cornt to be Native/ho will then need to the discovery to the discovery the will the need to the discovery to the discovery to the discovery the dis	a 60foot of the control of the contr	Do no ist to a l author State cease irrsuant n, the color Likeful trea	t move ssess the rized. Health any ar to Publioroner ely Des tment a	cultural in esignificand Saferea or neighbor ic Resouwill notificandent	materials cance of ety Code arby area arces Cod y the Nat (MLD). A	or take the the find. Do Section 705 a suspected Section 5 ive America At the same	m from the job site on not resume work to overlie remain to overlie remain to overlie Commitime the landown s. Further provision	ther s, and ains ission er will
									•	
No perr	mits require	ed.								